• .	Form PTO-1595 REC	574 <u>689</u> . ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Sebastian Bergne	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _De Beers LV Ltd.  Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: One Silk Street  London EC 2Y 8HQ Great-Britain		
	September 19, 2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/170,746  B. Patent No.(s)			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Clifford W. Browning	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involv	ed: 1
	Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit accou	nt
	Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower  111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	8. Deposit account a	number:	
10/14/20 01 FC:80		THIS SPACE		
/	Clifford W. Browning  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature	October 6, 2003  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on October 6, 2003.

Clate of Deposito

Clifford W. Browning

Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative

Clifford V. Browning

Date of Signature

PATENT

**REEL: 014577 FRAME: 0237** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

## WHEREAS,

(1) (Name of Inventor):

Sebastian Bergne

(Address of Inventor): 2, Ingate Place London SW8 3NS Great-Britain

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful design in:

BOX FOR JEWEL US Design Patent Application N° 29/170,746

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):

De Beers LV Ltd.

(Address of Assignee).

One Silk Street

London EC 2Y 8HQ

Great-Britain

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 19 day of Scaleurber 200,3

2003.

(1) (Signature of Inventor):

**RECORDED: 10/10/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014577 FRAME: 0238